

SCHEDULE 6

Amendment of the Fees and Charges Regulation

24.—(1) Annex 7 is amended as follows.

(2) In Table 1, for the entries which set out the charges substitute—

“£47,229

£9,446

£42,506”.

(3) In Table 2, for the entries which set out the charges substitute—

“£35,422

£7,084

£31,880”.

(4) In Table 3, for the entries which set out the charges substitute—

“£21,253

£4,251

£19,128”.

(5) In Table 4, for the entries which set out the charges substitute—

“£4,723

£945

£4,251”.

Commencement Information

II Sch. 6 para. 24 in force at 31.12.2020 on IP completion day (in accordance with 2020 c. 1, **Sch. 5 para. 1(1)**), see **reg. 1(1)**

Changes to legislation:

There are currently no known outstanding effects for the The REACH etc. (Amendment etc.) (EU Exit) Regulations 2019, Paragraph 24.